

Sample Types (Question 13)

Please indicate the type(s) of samples you collect for toxin analysis

Grab

Frequency table: 13aTox: Grab (HAB_Final in HAB_Qu)				
Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Y	12	12	66.66667	66.6667
Missing	6	18	33.33333	100.0000

Time Composite

Frequency table: 13bTox: Time Composite (HAB_Final in HAB_Qu)				
Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
N	8	8	44.44444	44.4444
Missing	10	18	55.55556	100.0000

Depth Integrated

Frequency table: 13cTox: Depth Integrated (HAB_Final in HAB_Qu)				
Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Y	3	3	16.66667	16.6667
N	5	8	27.77778	44.4444
Missing	10	18	55.55556	100.0000

Water

Frequency table: 13dTox: Water (HAB_Final in HAB_Qu)				
Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Y	12	12	66.66667	66.6667
Missing	6	18	33.33333	100.0000

Surface Scum

Frequency table: 13eTox: Surface Scum (HAB_Final in HAB_Qu)				
Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Y	8	8	44.44444	44.4444
N	2	10	11.11111	55.5556
Missing	8	18	44.44444	100.0000

Phytoplankton

Frequency table: 13fTox: Phytoplankton (HAB_Final in HAB_Qu)				
Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Y	9	9	50.00000	50.0000
N	1	10	5.55556	55.5556
Missing	8	18	44.44444	100.0000

Periphyton

Frequency table: 13gTox: Periphyton (HAB_Final in HAB)				
Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Y	4	4	22.22222	22.2222
N	5	9	27.77778	50.0000
Missing	9	18	50.00000	100.0000

Other Sample Type

Frequency table: 13hTox: Other (HAB_Final in HAB)				
Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Y	1	1	5.55556	5.5556
N	2	3	11.11111	16.6667
No but can	1	4	5.55556	22.2222
Missing	14	18	77.77778	100.0000

Specify Other Sample Type

Frequency table: 13iTox: If other, please d				
Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Molluscan Shellfish	1	1	5.55556	5.55
tissue, blood	1	2	5.55556	11.11
N	1	3	5.55556	16.66
Missing	15	18	83.33333	100.00

**Please indicate the type(s) of samples you collect for Taxonomic
ID/Enumeration**

Grab

Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Y	9	9	50.00	50.00
N	1	10	5.56	55.56
Missing	8	18	44.44	100.00

Time Composite

Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
N	7	7	38.89	38.89
Missing	11	18	61.11	100.00

Depth Integrated

Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Y	2	2	11.11	11.11
N	5	7	27.78	38.89
Missing	11	18	61.11	100.00

Water

Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Y	8	8	44.44	44.44
N	1	9	5.56	50.00
Missing	9	18	50.00	100.00

Surface Scum

Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Y	6	6	33.33	33.33
N	2	8	11.11	44.44
Missing	10	18	55.56	100.00

Phytoplankton

Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Y	6	6	33.33	33.33
N	2	8	11.11	44.44
Missing	10	18	55.56	100.00

Periphyton

Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Y	4	4	22.22	22.22
N	4	8	22.22	44.44
Missing	10	18	55.56	100.00

Other Sample Type

Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
N	2	2	11.11	11.11
Y	1	3	5.56	16.67
No but can	1	4	5.56	22.22
Missing	14	18	77.78	100.00

Specify other sample type

Category	Count	Cumulative Count	Percent	Cumulative Percent
Missing	18	18	100.00	100.00